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in unauthorized demonstrations) for political reasons? . . . . ... ... .. 96
phaufnl10 — How often do you refrain from buying goods for political, ethical or

environmental reasons? . .. . ... Lo e e 96
phaufnll — Where do you mainly obtain information on political topics or events? 96
pkreal — Doing stuff others find strange . . . . ... ... ... .......... 97
pkrea2 — Let my phantasyrunfree . ... ... ... ... ... . ......... 97
pkrea3 — Not interested in theoretical discussions . . . . ... ... .. ... ... 97
pkrea4 — Liketodaydream . . . . . . . . ... ... 98
pkrea5 — Bad imagination . . .. . ... ... Lo Lo 98
pkrea6 — Self-assessment of creativityingeneral . . . . . ... ... ... ... 98

ppol_n — If there were a federal election next sunday, would you vote in the election 98
ppol_n2 — Which party would you vote for if there were a federal election next Sunday? 99
ppol_n4 — Less taxes and contributions, less welfare state benefits, or more social

benefits. . . . . . .. 99
ppol_n5 — Should the immigration of foreigners be facilitated or restricted? . .. 100
ppol_n6 — Combating climate change or economic growth should definitely be a

PriOTity. . . . o o e e e e e e e e e 100
ppol_n7 — Topic Taxes and welfare state benefits . . . . . ... . ... ... ..., 100
ppol_n8 — Issue of immigration opportunities for foreigners . . . . . . ... ... 101
ppol_n9 — Topic Combating climate change and promoting economic growth . . 101
pprwach — During the last month, how often did you have problems driving, eating,

ordrinking? . . . . . ... L 101
prauchl—Smoking . . . . .. .. ... . L 102
prauch2 —Cigarettes . . . . . . . . . . . e 102
prauch3a — Pipes / Cigars / Cigarillos . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ...... 103
prauchka — Smoking totalKA . . . . ... ... . . L o 103
puhra01 — Normal working day: Getting up Time (hour) . . ... ... ... ... 103
puhra02 — Normal working day: Getting up Time (minutes) . .. ... .. .. .. 104
puhrb01 — Normal working day: Going to bed Time (hour) . . .. ... ... ... 104
puhrb02 — Normal working day: Going to bed Time (minutes) . . . ... ... .. 105
purtbip01 — Deciding Right or Wrong The following matters: Whether someone’s

feelingsarehurt. . . . . .. .. . L L 105
purtbip02 — Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether so-

me people are treated differently fromothers . . . ... ... ... ... .. 106
purtbip03 — Deciding, rightly or wrongly, the following of importance: whether

actions are done out of paternallove . . . . ... ... ... .. .. ... .. 106
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purtbip04 — Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether so-

meone has shown a lack of respect for authority . . . . . ... ... ..... 106
purtbip05 — Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether so-
meone has violated decency and purity . . . . ... ... Lo Lo 107
purtbip06 — Deciding, rightly or wrongly, the following of importance: whether
someone has performed well in mathematics . . ... ... ... ...... 107
purtbip07 — Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether so-
meone stands up for another vulnerable and weak person . . ... ... .. 107
purtbip08 — Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether so-
meoneactsunfairly . .. ... Lo 108
purtbip09 — Deciding, rightly or wrongly, whether someone has done something
to betray and deceive hisor her group. . . . . .. .. ... ... .. ... .. 108
purtbipl0 — Deciding, rightly or wrongly, whether someone has followed the tradi-
tionsofthesociety. . . . . . ... .. .. 108
purtbip1l — Deciding, rightly or wrongly, the following of importance: whether so-
meone has done something disgusting . . . . ... ... ... ... ..... 109
pzu23 — In general, I believe I am intelligent . . . . . . ... ... ... .. .... 109
pzu24 — Sometimes it is okay to claim sth. thatisnottrue . ... ... ... ... 110
simarbip — Altruism . . . . . ... 110
simeink1 — Tax persons with high income larger in the future . . ... ... ... 110
simeink2 — Persons with low income should receive more social benefits in future 111
simsebip — Self-assessment . . . .. ... Lo Lo Lo e 11
simstbip— Stress . . . . . . . e e e e e 111
vert_b_afr_and — Decision Distribution Game Africa: For Others . ... ... .. 112
vert_b_afr_sel — Decision Distribution Game Africa: ForMe . ... ... .. ... 112
vert_b_bonn_and — Decision distribution game Bonn: For others . ... ... .. 112
vert_b_bonn_sel — Decision distribution game Bonn: Forme. . . . . . . ... .. 113
vert_b_koeln_and — Decision distribution game Cologne: For others . . . .. .. 113
vert_b_koeln_sel — Decision Distribution game Cologne: Forme . ... ... .. 113
vert_b_rdm — Random distribution game B . . . ... ... .. ... ... ... 114
vert_c_maenn_and — Decision distribution game male: For female person . ... 114
vert_c_maenn_sel — Decision distribution game male: Forme . . . . .. ... .. 114
vert_c_rdm — Random decision distribution game male/female . ... ... ... 115
vert_c_weibl_and — Decision distribution game female: For female person . ... 115
vert_c_weibl_sel — Decision Distribution Game Female: Forme . . . .. ... .. 115
vert_d_christ_and — Decision Distribution Game Christian: For Other(s) . . . . . 115
vert_d_christ_sel — Decision Distribution Game Christian: Forme. . . . . . . .. 116
vert_d_islam_and — Decision Distribution Game Islamic: For Other(s) . ... .. 116
vert_d_islam_sel — Decision distribution game Islamic: Forme .. ... ... .. 116
vert_d_jued_and — Decision Distribution Game Jewish: For Other(s) ... .. .. 117
vert_d_jued_sel — Decision Distribution Game Jewish: Forme . . . . .. ... .. 117
vert_d_kein_and — Decision Distribution Game Religion itself no religion: For
other(s) . . . . o o it i e 117
vert_d_kein_sel — Decision Distribution Game Religion itself no religion: For me 118
vert_d_rdm — Random Decision Distribution Game Religion . . . . . ... .. .. 118
vert_d_wn_and — Decision Distribution Game Religion not known: For others . . 119
vert_d_wn_sel — Decision Distribution game Religion not known: Forme . ... 119
vert_e_arm_and — Decision Distribution game Difference poor and rich: For orga-
Nzation . . . . . . oL e e e e e 119
vert_e_arm_sel — Decision Distribution game Difference poor and rich: Forme . 120
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vert_e_flucht_and — Decision Distribution Game Refugees: For Organization . . 120
vert_e_flucht_sel — Decision Distribution Game Refugees: Forme . . . . . . . .. 120
vert_e_klima_and — Decision Distribution Game Climate Protection: For Orga-

Nization . . . . ... e 121
vert_e_klima_sel — Decision Distribution game Climate protection: Forme . . . . 121
vert_e_rdm — Random distribution game climate protection/refugees/the rich and

POOT . v i it e e e e e e e e e 121
vert_n_pdeu_and — Decision Distribution Game Person born in Dtld: For other(s) 122
vert_n_pdeu_sel — Decision Distribution game Person born in Dtld: Forme . .. 122

vert_n_pndeu_and — Decision distribution game Person not born in Dtld: For others 122
vert_n_pndeu_sel — Decision distribution game Person not born in Dtld: For me . 123
vert_n_prdm — Random Decision Distribution game Person born in Dtld. / Person

notborninDE . . . ... L L L 123
vert_v — How well did the respondent understand the distribution games . . . . . 123
wettl — Self-assessment of willingness tocompete . . . . . .. ... ... ..... 123
wettZ —Sumgame . . . ... L e e e e e e 124
akpol01 — How often do you discuss political issues with your child . . . ... .. 124
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1 Variables in File IBIP_PARENT

cid - Case-ID, Original Household Number

ibip_parent

4900001 7
4900010 7
4900028 14
4900036 14
4900044 26
4900052 14
4900060 11
4900087 11
4900095 6
4900109 12
4900117 16
4900125 14
4900133 15
4900141 12
4900150 14

. (518 rows omitted) 4954
4905895 11
4905909 7
4905917 4
4905925 13
4905933 8
4905941 14
4905950 12
4905968 7
4905976 7

-1 [-1] no answer 0

-2 [-2] does not apply 0

-3 [-3] answer improbable 0

-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0

-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 0

-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

hid - Wave HH Number

4900001 7
4900010 7
4900028 14
4900036 14
4900044 26
4900052 14
4900060 11
4900087 11
4900095 6
4900109 12

SOEP Survey Papers 1477
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4900117
4900125
4900133
4900141
4900150
. (518 rows omitted)
4905895
4905909
4905917
4905925
4905933
4905941
4905950
4905968
4905976
-1 [1] no answer
-2 [-2] does not apply
-3 [-3] answer improbable
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

16
14
15
12
14
4954

O OO O OO

pidresp - Never Changing Person ID of the parent/ the interviewee

ibip_parent

49000001
49000101
49000201
49000202
49000301
49000302
49000401
49000402
49000404
49000405
49000501
49000502
49000601
49000602
49000801
. (1021 rows omitted)
49059202
49059301
49059304
49059401
49059402
49059501
49059502
49059601
49059701

SOEP Survey Papers 1477
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-1 [-1] no answer 0
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
pid - Never Changing Person ID of the Child
49000003 7
49000102 7
49000203 14
49000303 14
49000406 19
49000407 7
49000504 14
49000603 11
49000804 11
49000904 6
49001003 6
49001004 6
49001104 16
49001203 14
49001304 15
« (529 rows omitted) 4813
49058903 11
49059003 7
49059105 4
49059203 13
49059302 7
49059403 14
49059503 12
49059604 7
49059703 7
-1 [-1] no answer 0
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 168
-6 [6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

syear - Survey year

2014 782
2015 777
2016 749
2017 726
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ibip_parent

2018 785
2019 713
2020 698
-1 [-1] no answer 0
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 [6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
Igeb - Year of birth
1954 19
1955 10
1956 20
1957 4
1958 17
1959 44
1960 31
1961 65
1962 109
1963 120
1964 164
1965 247
1966 279
1967 235
1968 331
. (24 rows omitted) 3195
1995 12
1996 33
1997 51
1998 38
1999 37
2000 61
2001 68
2002 27
2003 3
-1 [-1] no answer 10
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
Isex - Sex
1 [1] male 1637
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[2] female 3593
[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

S b oN
coocoooo

akanzt1 - Number of days: Joint lunch

0 [O] 32
1T [1] 68
2 [2] 162
3 [3] 206
4 [4] 236
5 [5] 316
6 [6] 203
7 [7] 1230
-1 [-1] No Answer 7
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 3
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 2767

akanzt2 - Number of days: Talks about school

0 [O] 15
1T 1] 42
2 [2] 94
3 [3] 171
4 [4] 249
5 [5] 909
6 [6] 268
7 [7] 703
-1 [-1] No Answer 10
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 2
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 2767

akanzt3 - Number of days: Activities

0 [0] 542
1 [1] 1082
2 [2] 488
3 [3] 181
4 (4] 63
5 [5] 35
6 [6] 12
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NS

[7] 33
[-1] No Answer 24
[-2] Does Not Apply 3

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 2767

akds2 - Child: participation fun

ibip_parent

AT AWUN LD o0 NOOTU DN WN—O

[0] Did not like at all 2
[1] 5
[2] 12
[3] 22
[4] 23
[5] 87
[6] 78
[7] 222
18] 444
[9] 362
[10] Liked a lot 529
[11] Cannot remember 169
[-1] no answer 8
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

akds3 - Agreement to interview the child

&S A b —

akempfs - Recommendation for specific secondary school type

[1] Yes 1962
[2] No 1
[-1] no answer 0
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

— D wN =

[1] recommendation for lower secondary school 21
[2] recommendation for medium secondary school 164
[3] recommendation for higher secondary school 314
[4] at this school they do not offer recommendations 7
[5] Not yet received a recommendation 3
[-1] no answer 0
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Hdh A

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

3
0
0
4718
0

ibip_parent

akezbip03 - Importance - Parenting Goals: That [name child] is tolerant of others.

AW SN wWwN —

[1] Not important at all

[2] Rather unimportant

[3] Neither

[4] Rather important

[5] Very important

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

o 0o

w
O OO NUI N UTN —

4748
0

akezbip04 - Importance - Parenting Goals: That [name child] is open to other religions and

cultures.
T [1] Not at all important 2
2 [2] Rather unimportant 6
3 [3] Neither important 8
4 [4] Rather important 106
5 [5] Very important 354
-1 [-1] no answer 6
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4748
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz01 - Television/Video/DVD

1 [1] daily 676
2 [2] every week 317
3 [3] every month 20
4 [4] rarer 52
5 [5] never 4
-1 [-1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
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ibip_parent

-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz02 - Computer games
1 [1] daily 276
2 [2] every week 399
3 [3] every month 95
4 [4] rarer 185
5 [5] never 114
-1 [1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz03 - Listening to music
1 [1] daily 665
2 [2] every week 258
3 [3] every month 39
4 [4] rarer 89
5 [5] never 17
-1 [-1] no answer 20
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz04 - Making music
1 [1] daily 191
2 [2] every week 273
3 [3] every month 40
4 [4] rarer 226
5 [5] never 337
-1 [-1] no answer 21
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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akfz05 - Playing sports

ibip_parent

1 [1] daily 215
2 [2] every week 658
3 [3] every month 29
4 [4] rarer 80
5 [5] never 87
-1 [-1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz06 - Dance, theater
1 [1] daily 19
2 [2] every week 161
3 [3] every month 109
4 [4] rarer 368
5 [5] never 409
-1 [-1] no answer 22
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz07 - Technical work and work

1 [1]daily 18
2 [2] every week 149
3 [3] every month 154
4 [4] rarer 398
5 [5] never 347
-1 [1] no answer 22
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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akfz08 - Reading

ibip_parent

1 [1] daily 285
2 [2] every week 168
3 [3] every month 50
4 [4] rarer 54
5 [5] never 10
-1 [1] no answer 9
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4654
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz10 - Just doing nothing/hanging out/dreaming
1 [1] daily 309
2 [2] every week 379
3 [3] every month 60
4 [4] rarer 226
5 [5] never 94
-1 [-1] no answer 20
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz14 - Other surfing the Internet
1 [1] daily 215
2 [2] every week 297
3 [3] every month 110
4 [4] rarer 269
5 [5] never 178
-1 [-1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

akfz16 - Attending religious events

1

[1] daily
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ibip_parent

2 [2] every week 157
3 [3] every month 156
4 [4] rarer 343
5 [5] never 409
-1 [1] no answer 22
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz17 - Doing something with the family
1 [1] daily 18
2 [2] every week 611
3 [3] every month 357
4 [4] rarer 79
5 [5] never 3
-1 [1] no answer 20
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz18 - Painting and handicrafts
1 [1] daily 168
2 [2] every week 393
3 [3] every month 191
4 [4] rarer 232
5 [5] never 84
-1 [1] no answer 20
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz19 - Being with friends
1 [1] daily 326
2 [2] every week 633
3 [3] every month 70
4 [4] rarer 33
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ibip_parent

5 [5] never 6
-1 [1] no answer 20
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz20 - Going to a youth group
1 [1] daily 12
2 [2] every week 162
3 [3] every month 59
4 [4] rarer 135
5 [5] never 695
-1 [-1] no answer 25
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz21 - Using online social networks
1 [1] daily 218
2 [2] every week 106
3 [3] every month 27
4 [4] rarer 131
5 [5] never 587
-1 [-1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz22 - Making phone calls
1 [1] daily 229
2 [2] every week 390
3 [3] every month 90
4 [4] rarer 265
5 [5] never 94
-1 [-1] no answer 20
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
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ibip_parent

-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz23 - Texting
1 [1] daily 479
2 [2] every week 175
3 [3] every month 31
4 [4] rarer 150
5 [5] never 232
-1 [-1] no answer 21
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akfz24 - Taking care of a pet / animals
1 [1] daily 362
2 [2] every week 127
3 [3] every month 34
4 [4] rarer 101
5 [5] never 430
-1 [1] no answer 34
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akgesO1 - Health condition
1 [1]daily 1641
2 [2] every week 1489
3 [3] every month 328
4 [4] rarer 79
5 [5] never 8
-1 [1] no answer 5
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 1679
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ibip_parent

-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akmus1 - Active music
1T [1] Yes 321
2 [2]No 680
-1 [1] no answer 2
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4227
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

akmus31 - Music with whom: Alone for themself

T[] 194
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 809
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4227

akmus32 - Music with whom: Alone with guidance

1 [1] 199
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 804
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4227

akmus33 - Music with whom: orchestra or choir

1 1] 62
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 941
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4227

akmus34 - Music with whom: Music group/band

1 1] 57
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 946
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4227
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akmus35 - Music with whom: Other combination

1T [1] 20
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 983
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4227

akneg1 - Child: Drinks unallowed

[1] never 1249
[2] rare 446
[3] sometimes 244
[4] often 17
[5] very often 2

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

MO AW NS WN —
oo owu

akneg2 - Child: Drinks allowed

1 [1] never 1650
2 [2]rare 198
3 [3] sometimes 77
4 [4] often 14
5 [5] very often 10
-1 [1] no answer 14
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

akneg3 - Child: Smokes allowed

[1] never 1856
[2] rare 43
[3] sometimes 29
[4] often 26
[5] very often 7

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

AN LoD wNn —

O O oOoON
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ibip_parent

-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akneg4 - Child: Smokes unallowed
1 [1] never 1790
2 [2]rare 93
3 [3] sometimes 42
4 [4] often 15
5 [5] very often 16
-1 [-1] no answer 7
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akneg5 - Child: Has drunken too much alcohol
1 [1] never 1684
2 [2]rare 223
3 [3] sometimes 37
4 [4] often 6
5 [5] very often 4
-1 [-1] no answer 9
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akneg6 - Child: Already had problems with the police
1 [1] never 1816
2 [2]rare 113
3 [3] sometimes 15
4 [4] often 10
5 [5] very often 6
-1 [1] no answer 3
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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akneg7 - Child: Already skipped lessons in school

ibip_parent

1 [1] never 1553
2 [2]rare 253
3 [3] sometimes 97
4 [4] often 31
5 [5] very often 23
-1 [1] no answer 6
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akneg8 - Child: Already had an expulsion from school
T [1] never 1837
2 [2]rare 86
3 [3] sometimes 19
4 [4] often 10
5 [5] very often 6
-1 [1] no answer 5
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3267
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
aktg1 - Pocket money
T [1]Yes 3154
2 [2]No 380
-1 [-1] no answer 16
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 1679
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
aktg2 - Amount of pocket money per week
1 17
2 93
3 123
4 64
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ibip_parent

5 233
6 26
7 32
8 26
9 6
10 137
11 5
12 10
13 5
14 4
15 43
(4 rows omitted) 49
23 2
24 1
25 9
30 7
33 1
35 5
40 3
45 1
70 2
-1 [1] no answer 16
-2 [-2] does not apply 2629
-3 [-3] answer improbable 2
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 1679
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
aktg3 - Amount of pocket money per month

1 2

2 5

3 1

4 4

5 32

6 8

7 4

8 15

9 8

10 244

11 13

12 63

13 36

14 26

15 217

(42 rows omitted) 1526

110 1

120 1

125 1
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130
140
150
190
200
350

-1

G bW

akver18 - Child: complains of headache, abdominal pain or nausea

2

1

9

1

10

2

[-1] no answer 3
[-2] does not apply 1316
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 1679
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

ibip_parent

AN LV S~ wN —

[1] does not apply at all 320
[2] 343
[3] 112
[4] 105
[5] 112
[6] 55
[7] fully applies 28
[-1] no answer 13
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

akver19 - obedient

AN Lvuou d»wN —

[1] does not apply at all 11
[2] 69
[3] 13
[4] 140
[5] 255
(6] 377
[7] fully applies 110
[-1] no answer 13
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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akver20 - Child: often has sorrows, is depressed

ibip_parent

1 [1] does not apply at all 286
2 [2] 372
3 [3] 140
4 [4] 114
5 [5] 92
6 [6] 54
7 [7] fully applies 17
-1 [1] no answer 13
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akver21 - Child: has at least one good friend
1 [1] does not apply at all 15
2 [2] 16
3 [3] 8
4 4] 14
5 [5] 43
6 [6] 144
7 [7] fully applies 833
-1 [-1] no answer 15
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akver22 - Child: is nice to younger children
1 [1] does not apply at all 6
2 [2] 12
3 [3] 12
4 [4] 38
5 [5] 69
6 [6] 254
7 [7] fully applies 683
-1 [-1] no answer 14
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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akver23 - lie or cheat

ibip_parent

1 [1] does not apply at all 570
2 [2] 524
3 [3] 155
4 [4] 142
5 [5] 120
6 [6] 44
7 [7] fully applies 19
-1 [-1] no answer 13
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3642
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akver25 - Child: thinks before acting
1 [1] does not apply at all 26
2 [2] 57
3 [3] 120
4 [4] 215
5 [5] 226
6 [6] 313
7 [7] fully applies 117
-1 [1] no answer 14
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4142
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
akverbip1 - Child: steals at home, at school

1 [1] does not apply at all 1432
2 [2] 90
3 [3] 9
4 [4] 11
5 [5] 13
6 [6] 10
7 [7] fully applies 7
-1 [1] no answer 15
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
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4
5
6

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3642
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

akverbip2 - Child: overestimates own abilities

ibip_parent

ANy b~ wN —

aut01 - Society should deal with misfits and slackers ruthlessly

[1] does not apply at all 454
[2] 399
[3] 220
[4] 201
[5] 184
[6] 92
[7] fully applies 29
[-1] no answer 8
[-2] does not apply 1
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3642
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

A AWN DD wN —

[1] Do not agree at all 126
[2] Agree to a small degree 173
[3] Agree somewhat 217
[4] Rather agree 129
[5] Fully agree 53
[-1] No Answer 28
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

aut02 - Troublemakers should feel unwelcome in society

AN Lo s wN —

[1] Do not agree at all 72
[2] Agree to a small degree 140
[3] Agree somewhat 169
[4] Rather agree 201
[5] Fully agree 129
[-1] No Answer 15
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
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-5
-6

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

aut03 - Societal rules should be enforced ruthlessly

ibip_parent

A AN DS wWwN —

[1] Do not agree at all m
[2] Agree to a small degree 169
[3] Agree somewhat 185
[4] Rather agree 181
[5] Fully agree 69
[-1] No Answer 11
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

aut04 - We need strong leadership figures to live safely

M AN D DdWwN —

[1] Do not agree at all 73
[2] Agree to a small degree 127
[3] Agree somewhat 168
[4] Rather agree 212
[5] Fully agree 137
[-1] No Answer 9
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

aut05 - Important decisions should be made by leaders

MO A WSS WA —

[1] Do not agree at all 166
[2] Agree to a small degree 237
[3] Agree somewhat 184
[4] Rather agree 106
[5] Fully agree 28
[-1] No Answer 5
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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aut06 - We should be thankful for leadership figures

ibip_parent

1 [1] Do not agree at all 220
2 [2] Agree to a small degree 226
3 [3] Agree somewhat 168
4 [4] Rather agree 79
5 [5] Fully agree 28
-1 [-1] No Answer 5
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
aut07 - Essential to uphold traditions
1 [1] Do not agree at all 40
2 [2] Agree to a small degree 96
3 [3] Agree somewhat 214
4 [4] Rather agree 212
5 [5] Fully agree 162
-1 [-1] No Answer 2
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
aut08 - Proven habits should not be questioned
1 [1] Do not agree at all 161
2 [2] Agree to a small degree 209
3 [3] Agree somewhat 181
4 [4] Rather agree 121
5 [5] Fully agree 46
-1 [-1] No Answer 8
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
aut09 - Always the best to do things the usual way
1 [1] Do not agree at all 207
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ibip_parent

2 [2] Agree to a small degree 258
3 [3] Agree somewhat 165
4 [4] Rather agree 64
5 [5] Fully agree 28
-1 [-1] No Answer 4
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
bipap1 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] dejected 514
2 [2] liberated 60
3 [3]shy 46
4 [4] excited 155
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

bipap1_dauer - Duration bipap1

0.1
0.116666666666667
0.133333333333333

0.15
0.166666666666667
0.183333333333333

0.2
0.216666666666667
0.233333333333333

0.25
0.266666666666667
0.283333333333333

0.3
0.316666666666667
0.333333333333333

1.01666666666667
1.03333333333333
1.05
1.08333333333333
1.15

(33 rows omitted)
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23
23
13
24
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20
26
298

—_— a W

35



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023)

ibip_parent

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

1.2 1
1.21666666666667 2
1.3 1
1.96666666666667 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 224
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap2 - Images eye pairs
1 [1]angry 65
2 [2] hostile 94
3 [3] shocked 109
4 [4] biased 507
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap2_dauer - Duration bipap2
0 1
0.0166666666666667 2
0.05 4
0.0666666666666667 15
0.0833333333333333 45
0.1 66
0.116666666666667 61
0.133333333333333 70
0.15 52
0.166666666666667 55
0.183333333333333 39
0.2 44
0.216666666666667 34
0.233333333333333 39
0.25 35
.« (27 rows omitted) 200
0.75 1
0.783333333333333 1
0.816666666666667 2
0.833333333333333 2
0.866666666666667 1
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ibip_parent

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

0.933333333333333 2
0.95 1
0.983333333333333 2
1.01666666666667 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap3 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] indifferent 75
2 [2] embarrassed 53
3 [3] skeptical 626
4 [4] dejected 21
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap3_dauer - Duration bipap3
0 2
0.0166666666666667 2
0.0333333333333333 4
0.05 19
0.0666666666666667 81
0.0833333333333333 125
0.1 108
0.116666666666667 85
0.133333333333333 88
0.15 69
0.166666666666667 36
0.183333333333333 21
0.2 25
0.216666666666667 12
0.233333333333333 12
(18 rows omitted) 76
0.616666666666667 1
0.65 1
0.666666666666667 2
0.966666666666667 1
1.01666666666667 1
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1.03333333333333 1
1.33333333333333 1
135 1
1.51666666666667 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap4 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] irritated 103
2 [2] disappointed 94
3 [3] depressed 54
4 [4] accusing 524
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap4_dauer - Duration bipap4
0 1
0.0333333333333333 1
0.05 7
0.0666666666666667 43
0.0833333333333333 120
0.1 104
0.116666666666667 98
0.133333333333333 70
0.15 56
0.166666666666667 54
0.183333333333333 35
0.2 18
0.216666666666667 22
0.233333333333333 17
0.25 15
(25 rows omitted) 105
0.816666666666667 1
0.833333333333333 1
0.85 1
0.866666666666667 1
0.883333333333333 1
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ibip_parent
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0.933333333333333 1
0.983333333333333 1
1.08333333333333 1
1.83333333333333 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap5 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] immersed 577
2 [2] scattered 92
3 [3] encouraging 39
4 [4] amused 67
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap5_dauer - Duration bipap5
0 1
0.0166666666666667 2
0.0333333333333333 4
0.05 30
0.0666666666666667 68
0.0833333333333333 80
0.1 100
0.116666666666667 95
0.133333333333333 79
0.15 51
0.166666666666667 60
0.183333333333333 29
0.2 29
0.216666666666667 20
0.233333333333333 17
.. (17 rows omitted) 99
0.583333333333333 1
0.65 1
0.666666666666667 2
0.683333333333333 2
0.766666666666667 1
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0.833333333333333 1
0.85 1
1.53333333333333 1
1.93333333333333 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap6 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] arrogant 141
2 [2] grateful 148
3 [3] mocking 120
4 [4] insecure 366
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap6_dauer - Duration bipap6
0 2
0.0166666666666667 3
0.0333333333333333 4
0.05 12
0.0666666666666667 44
0.0833333333333333 84
0.1 95
0.116666666666667 90
0.133333333333333 68
0.15 60
0.166666666666667 51
0.183333333333333 50
0.2 27
0.216666666666667 31
0.233333333333333 22
(18 rows omitted) 116
0.566666666666667 3
0.583333333333333 2
0.6 2
0.616666666666667 2
0.65 1
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ibip_parent

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

0.666666666666667 2
0.766666666666667 1
0.816666666666667 2
0.883333333333333 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap7 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] biased 359
2 [2] grateful 39
3 [3] persistent 201
4 [4] pleading 176
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap7_dauer - Duration bipap7
0.0166666666666667 1
0.0333333333333333 3
0.05 9
0.0666666666666667 33
0.0833333333333333 61
0.1 80
0.116666666666667 96
0.133333333333333 79
0.15 69
0.166666666666667 62
0.183333333333333 44
0.2 28
0.216666666666667 33
0.233333333333333 35
0.25 12
. (21 rows omitted) 118
0.7 3
0.766666666666667 1
0.8 1
1.03333333333333 1
1.05 2
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ibip_parent

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

1.08333333333333 1
1.15 1
1.68333333333333 1
1.83333333333333 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap8 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] thoughtful 521
2 [2] irritated 180
3 [3] excited 45
4 [4] hostile 29
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap8_dauer - Duration bipap8
0 1
0.0333333333333333 9
0.05 25
0.0666666666666667 52
0.0833333333333333 93
0.1 90
0.116666666666667 132
0.133333333333333 89
0.15 60
0.166666666666667 58
0.183333333333333 44
0.2 24
0.216666666666667 21
0.233333333333333 10
0.25 12
(9 rows omitted) 37
0.416666666666667 3
0.45 3
0.466666666666667 4
0.483333333333333 2
0.5 2
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0.533333333333333 1
0.716666666666667 1
0.733333333333333 1
0.75 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap9 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] serious 566
2 [2] ashamed 25
3 [3] perplexed 26
4 [4] worried 158
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap9_dauer - Duration bipap9
0.0166666666666667 2
0.0333333333333333 9
0.05 29
0.0666666666666667 71
0.0833333333333333 94
0.1 109
0.116666666666667 109
0.133333333333333 86
0.15 60
0.166666666666667 28
0.183333333333333 33
0.2 28
0.216666666666667 20
0.233333333333333 23
0.25 11
(9 rows omitted) 43
0.416666666666667 2
0.433333333333333 3
0.45 4
0.483333333333333 1
0.516666666666667 2

SOEP Survey Papers 1477 43



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023)

ibip_parent

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

0.55 3
0.583333333333333 3
0.75 1
2.68333333333333 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap10 - Images eye pairs
1 [1] ashamed 32
2 [2] nervous 58
3 [3] suspicious 572
4 [4] hesitant 113
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 10
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipap10_dauer - Duration bipap10
0 3
0.0166666666666667 1
0.0333333333333333 3
0.05 39
0.0666666666666667 13
0.0833333333333333 131
0.1 104
0.116666666666667 95
0.133333333333333 71
0.15 46
0.166666666666667 27
0.183333333333333 22
0.2 21
0.216666666666667 14
0.233333333333333 12
.. (14 rows omitted) 61
0.5 1
0.516666666666667 1
0.533333333333333 1
0.55 1
0.566666666666667 3
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0.75
0.8
1.03333333333333
1.15
-1 [-1] No Answer
[-2] Does Not Apply
[-3] Answer Improbable

G bW

bipapa - Resolution eye pairs

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

444

QU OO OO0 —~—N=—

ibip_parent

1 [1]EURO- 271
2 [2]EUR3- 403
3 [3]EUR5- 101
2 10
5 4445

bipaps - Estimate

[0]

(1]

(2]

(3]

(4]

(5]

(6]

[7]

(8]

[9]

[10]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

A bhAWUNIZOCLONIITU DA WN—O

bipapstart - Guessing eye pairs entry

29
119
104
203
138
100

4445

1 [1] Start test 561
2 [2] Do not run test because 10
-2 214
5 4445
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bipausO1 - A child who is not yet in school is likely to suffer from w

ibip_parent

[1] Do not agree at all
[2] | rather disagree

[4] | rather agree
[5] Fully agree
[6] Do not know

o wN —

bipaus02 - All in all, family life suffers when a woman works full time.

[3] Neither agree nor disagree

186

202
112

139

67

2

5
4517

[1] Do not agree at all

[2] | rather disagree

[3] Neither agree nor disagree
[4] | rather agree

[5] Fully agree

[6] Do not know

oo wN —

164
195
126
153
70

1

4
4517

bipaus03 - Having a job is all well and good, but what most women really want to do is

work.
1 [1] Do not agree at all 300
2 [2] I rather disagree 244
3 [3] Neither agree nor disagree 100
4 [4] | rather agree 46
5 [5] Fully agree 20
6 [6] Do not know 2
-1 1
-5 4517

bipaus04 - The husband and wife should both contribute to the household income

[1] Do not agree at all

[2] | rather disagree

[3] Neither agree nor disagree
[4] | rather agree

[5] Fully agree

[6] Do not know

S oD WwN —
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-5 4517

ibip_parent

bipaus05 - The man's job is to earn money, the woman's job is to take care of the

household.
1 [1] Do not agree at all 9
2 [2] I rather disagree 27
3 [3] Neither agree nor disagree 1M
4 [4] | rather agree 238
5 [5] Fully agree 325
6 [6] Do not know 1
-1 2
-5 4517

bipbaus1 - Statements - If someone does me a favor, | am ready to return it

[0] Does not describe me at all

(1]

[2]

3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7]

[8]

[9]

[10] Describes me perfectly

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

DO AN 0OV A WN —O

10
4
9

10

16

3732
0

bipbaus2 - Statements - If | am treated very unfairly, | take revenge on the first one

[0] Does not describe me at all
(1]
(2]
(3]
[4]
[5]
[6]
[7]
(8]

OO b~ wnN—=O
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[9]

[10] Describes me perfectly

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

b0 o

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

ibip_parent

3732

0

bipbaus3 - Statements - | suspect that people have only the best intentions

[0] Does not describe me at all
(1]

[2]

(3]

(4]

(5]

[6]

[7]

(8]

(9]

[10] Describes me perfectly
[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

A bhAWUNILZOCLVLONIATU DA WN—O

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

58
57
111
136
148
307
205
227
169
50
26
4

0

0

0

3732

0

bipbaus4 - Statements - | tend to put off tasks even when | know it would be better to do

them right away.

[0] Does not describe me at all
(1]

[2]

(3]

[4]

(5]

(6]

[7]

(8]

[9]

[10] Describes me perfectly
[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

AN ALV DN WN—O
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-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

3732
0

bipdikt - Result distribution game without value labels

ibip_parent

(1]
(2]
(3]
(4]
(5]
(6]
[7]
(8]
9 [9]
10 [10]
11 [11]
12 [12]
13 [13]
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

ONO U b~ WwN —

bipekzu - Income sufficient

106
1
97
129
137
104
104
103
100
105
100
13
102
3819

[1] Very bad

[2] Bad

[3] Relatively bad

[4] Relatively good

[5] Good

[6] Very good

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

DG AN Lo wN —

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

4447

0

bipkvgl1 - How much larger is the left circle area compared to the right circle area

[0] Very little larger
(1]
[2]
(3]
[4]
(5]
[6]
[7]

NouphwN—0
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(8]

[9]

[10] Very much larger

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

DA AN DO oo

56
21
13
10
0
0
0

3819

0

ibip_parent

bipkvgl2 - How much darker is the left circle area compared to the right circle area

0 [O] Very little darker 0
1T [1] 17
2 [2] 156
3 [3] 317
4 [4] 349
5 [5] 255
6 [6] 139
7 [7] 104
8 [8] 42
9 [9] 15
10 [10] Very much darker 7
-1 [-1] No Answer 10
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
bipschue - Shy/Contactful
1 [1] Very shy 13
2 [2] Somewhat shy 131
3 [1] Somewhat outgoing 335
4 [2] Very outgoing 306
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4445
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

bipsorfs - Worried about financial situation
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M hANLvuou N wWwN —

[1] Never

[2] Very rarely

[3] Rarely

[4] Sometimes

[5] Often

[6] Very often

[7] Always

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

121
101
147
209
120

4447
0

ibip_parent

bipugeld1 - To what extent does description 1 apply to you? Do you find it rather difficult
to keep your out

AN vuou S~ wN —

[1] Does not apply to me at all
[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7] Fully applies to me

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

194
219
89
82
101

4445
0

bipugeld2 - To what extent does description 2 apply to you? Do you find it rather difficult
to spend money?

M ANy dwN —

[1] Does not apply to me at all

[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7] Fully applies to me

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering
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bissO1 - Set goal, but later pursue another one

1 [1] Does not apply to me at all 68
2 [2] Does rather not apply 319
3 [3] Undecided 234
4 [4] Applies partly 89
5 [5] Completely true 13
-1 [-1] No Answer 3
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

bissO2 - For a short time obsessed with project or idea

1 [1] Does not apply to me at all 124
2 [2] Does rather not apply 240
3 [3] Undecided 152
4 [4] Applies partly 168
5 [5] Completely true 36
-1 [-1] No Answer 6
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

bissO3 - | have trouble staying focused on projects when they involve multiple

1 [1] Does not apply to me at all 219
2 [2] Does rather not apply 301
3 [3] Undecided 95
4 [4] Applies partly 87
5 [5] Completely true 19
-1 [-1] No Answer 5
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
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bissO4 - | tend to complete everything | start

1 [1] Does not apply to me at all 8
2 [2] Does rather not apply 35
3 [3] Undecided 141
4 [4] Applies partly 362
5 [5] Completely true 180
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

bissO5 - | am not discouraged by setbacks

T [1] Does not apply to me at all 10
2 [2] Does rather not apply 69
3 [3] Undecided 127
4 [4] Applies partly 336
5 [5] Completely true 181
-1 [-1] No Answer 3
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

bissO7 - | am a hardworking person

1 [1] Does not apply to me at all 8
2 [2] Does rather not apply 36
3 [3] Undecided 108
4 [4] Applies partly 322
5 [5] Completely true 250
-1 [-1] No Answer 2
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

bissO8 - | am diligent

1 [1] Does not apply to me at all 1
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2 [2] Does rather not apply 15
3 [3] Undecided 77
4 [4] Applies partly 319
5 [5] Completely true 313
-1 [-1] No Answer 1
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

biss20 - New ideas and projects keep me from completing old ones

1 [1] Does not apply to me at all 69
2 [2] Does rather not apply 280
3 [3] Undecided 200
4 [4] Applies partly 147
5 [5] Completely true 27
-1 [-1] No Answer 3
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

ds2 - Playful decision-making situations

0 [O] Did not like at all 0
T[] 2
2 [2] 3
3 [3] 3
4 [4] 3
5 [5] 6
6 [6] 21
7 7] 35
8 [8] 83
9 [9] 218
10 [10] Liked a lot 208
11 [11] Cannot remember 410
-1 [1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4218
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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ds3 - Agreement to interview the child

[1] Yes 1011
[2] No

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 421
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

2N, I NIEVVRY R NS
©OwWoooo —

hschaetz1 - Estimation question I: HH net income

1 [1] Into the group of households with the highest incomes. 14
2 [2] In the group of households with the second highest incomes 22
3 [3] In the group of households with the third highest income 62
4 [4] To the group of households with the fourth highest incomes. 97
5 [5] To the group of households with the fifth highest incomes 204
6 [6] To the group of households with the sixth highest incomes. 104
7 [7] To the group of households with the seventh highest incomes 74
8 [8] To the group of households with the eighth highest incomes. 66
9 [9] To the group of households with the ninth highest incomes. 35
10  [10] To the group of households with the tenth highest incomes. 33
11 [11] Do not know 8
-1 [1] No Answer 3
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4508
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

hschaetz2 - Estimation question II: highest HH net income

2000
2400
2500
2600
2800
3000
3500
3800
4000
4500
4700
5000
5300
5500

[@))] —_ —
w— == Jww—=J—=N

o —
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6000

18000
20000
22000
23000
25000
30000
40000
50000
100000
100003
150000
200000
-1

-2

-5

hschaetz3 - Estimation question Il: fifth highest HH net income

53

(19 rows omitted) 408
1

45

1

W N — OO0 — O v —

w
N Ol

4508

ibip_parent

1200
1400
1500
1800
1900
1980
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800

4600
5000
5500
6000
6300
6500
7000
7500
8000
9000
10000
12000
80000

N
NN O T UT YN U — N OO — —

Ul

—_
w

(13 rows omitted) 335
2
122
3
36
1

3
16
6
14
3
11
2

2
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-2 37
-5 4508

hschaetz4 - Estimate question II: ninth highest HH net income

400 1
500 3
700 2
750 2
800 9
900 6
950 2
1000 77
1100 6
1200 67
1300 12
1400 14
1499 2
1500 140
1600 19
.. (12 rows omitted) 248
3000 35
3300 1
3500 7
4000 8
5000 2
5800 1
6000 1
6500 2
7000 8
7500 3
8000 2
9000 4
10000 1
-2 37

-5 4508

ieigaital - Steerable

1 [1] Typical S1: female S2: male 17
2 [2] Rather S1:female S2: male 139
3 [3] Neither 371
4 [4] Rather S1: male S2: female 162
5 [5] Typical S1: male S2: female 15
-1 9
-5 4517
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ieigaita2 - Cold-hearted

ibip_parent

L~ wN —

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

ieigaita3 - Assertive

16
132
420
122
19

4517

L~ wN —

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

ieigaitad - Warm-hearted

24
175
330
156
26

4517

s wN —

ieigaita5 - Willing to do without today in order to benefit in the future

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

41
182
241
213

34

4517

L~ wN —

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

ieigaita6 - Willing to take risks

26
146
365
145

26

5
4517

1

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
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-~ wN

[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

ieigaita7 - Willing to share

223
157
235

39

4517

ibip_parent

D wN —

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

ieigaita8 - Ready to trust

19
156
383
137

15

4517

D wN —

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

ieigaita9 - Ready to compete

27
148
341
171

24

4517

D wN —

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

ieigaital0 - Intelligent

45
204
208
198

52

4517

a b w N =

[1] Typical S1: female S2: male
[2] Rather S1: female S2: male
[3] Neither

[4] Rather S1: male S2: female
[5] Typical S1: male S2: female

SOEP Survey Papers 1477
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-5 4517

ieigaita_rdm - Characteristics IAT Random

T [1] 355
2 [2] 358
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4517

kindlO1 - Felt sick

1 [1] never 474
2 [2]rare 254
3 [3] sometimes 187
4 [4] often 73
5 [5] always 12
-1 [-1] no answer 1
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl02 - ..had headache or stomachache

[1] never 496
[2] rare 248
[3] sometimes 177
[4] often 70
[5] always 9

[-1] no answer 1
[-2] does not apply 1
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

A AWN DD wN —

kindl0O3 - ...was tired and listless

1 [1] never 282
2 [2]rare 307
3 [3] sometimes 277
4 [4] often 117
5 [5] always 15
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[-1] no answer 3
[-2] does not apply 1
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

&S h LoD

kindl04 - ..had strength and endurance

1 [1] never 23
2 [2]rare 114
3 [3] sometimes 198
4 [4] often 488
5 [5] always 175
-1 [1] no answer 3
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl201 - ...laughed a lot and had fun

1 [1] never 1
2 [2]rare 26
3 [3] sometimes 181
4 [4] often 648
5 [5] always 143
-1 [1] no answer 2
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl202 - ..did not feel like doing anything

1 [1] never 256
2 [2]rare 422
3 [3] sometimes 248
4 [4] often 66
5 [5] always 8
-1 [1] no answer 1
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
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-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl203 - ..felt alone

1 [1] never 480
2 [2]rare 360
3 [3] sometimes 126
4 [4] often 21
5 [5] always 4
-1 [1] no answer 10
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl204 - ..felt afraid or insecure

[1] never 559
[2] rare 302
[3] sometimes 112
[4] often 21
[5] always 1

[-1] no answer 6
[-2] does not apply 1
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

A A WSS wWwN —

kindI301 - ...was proud of themselves

1 [1] never 16
2 [2]rare 77
3 [3] sometimes 375
4 [4] often 459
5 [5] always 65
-1 [-1] no answer 9
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

SOEP Survey Papers 1477 62



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023) ibip_parent

kindl302 - ...felt comfortable in their own skin

1 [1] never 8
2 [2]rare 50
3 [3] sometimes 188
4 [4] often 587
5 [5] always 160
-1 [-1] no answer 8
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl303 - ...liked themselves

1 [1] never 13
2 [2]rare 50
3 [3] sometimes 167
4 [4] often 559
5 [5] always 202
-1 [1] no answer 10
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl304 - ..had many good ideas

1 [1] never 10
2 [2]rare 62
3 [3] sometimes 277
4 [4] often 444
5 [5] always 200
-1 [1] no answer 8
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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kindl401 - ...got along well with parents

1 [1] never 2
2 [2]rare 29
3 [3] sometimes 150
4 [4] often 592
5 [5] always 223
-1 [1] no answer 5
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl402 - ...felt comfortable at home

T [1] never 1
2 [2]rare 9
3 [3] sometimes 84
4 [4] often 482
5 [5] always 419
-1 [-1] no answer 6
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl403 - ..had bad quarrel

[1] never 568
[2] rare 295
[3] sometimes 102
[4] often 31
[5] always 2

[-1] no answer 3
[-2] does not apply 1
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

A AW Do wWwN —

kindl404 - ..felt patronized

1 [1] never 174
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ibip_parent

2 [2]rare 272
3 [3] sometimes 360
4 [4] often 152
5 [5] always 36
-1 [1] no answer 7
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
kindI501 - ...did something together with friends
1 [1] never 55
2 [2]rare 123
3 [3] sometimes 275
4 [4] often 437
5 [5] always 105
-1 [1] no answer 6
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
kindl502 - ..got along well with others
1 [1] never 5
2 [2]rare 24
3 [3] sometimes 148
4 [4] often 575
5 [5] always 225
-1 [1] no answer 24
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
kindI503 - ...got along well with friends
1 [1] never 3
2 [2]rare 10
3 [3] sometimes 60
4 [4] often 561
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5 [5] always 354
-1 [1] no answer 13
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindI504 - ..had feeling of being different

1T [1] never 542
2 [2]rare 228
3 [3] sometimes 132
4 [4] often 62
5 [5] always 21
-1 [-1] no answer 16
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl601 - ...managed tasks in school/training well

1 [1] never 3
2 [2]rare 21
3 [3] sometimes 143
4 [4] often 492
5 [5] always 330
-1 [-1] no answer 12
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

kindl602 - ...lessons were fun

1 [1] never 13
2 [2]rare 89
3 [3] sometimes 344
4 [4] often 440
5 [5] always 100
-1 [-1] no answer 15
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
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ibip_parent

-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
kindl603 - ..was worried about their future
1 [1] never 492
2 [2]rare 310
3 [3] sometimes 128
4 [4] often 46
5 [5] always 14
-1 [-1] no answer 11
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
kindl604 - ..was afraid of bad grades
1 [1] never 307
2 [2]rare 276
3 [3] sometimes 271
4 [4] often 116
5 [5] always 24
-1 [1] no answer 7
-2 [-2] does not apply 1
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4228
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
Ivm - Parents living in houshold
T [1]yes, both 89
2 [2]just father 1
3 [3] just mother 55
4 [4] no, both not 792
-1 [-1] no answer 0
-2 [-2] does not apply 2100
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 2193
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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mindO1 - Certain degree of intelligence that is not really changeable

ibip_parent

1 [1] agree very much 23
2 [2] agree 168
3 [3] agree mostly 195
4 [4] do mostly not agree 92
5 [5] do not agree 193
6 [6] do not agree at all 60
-1 [1] no answer 18
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4481
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
mind02 - You cannot change intelligence

1 [1] agree very much 24
2 [2] agree 109
3 [3] agree mostly 101
4 [4] do mostly not agree 105
5 [5] do not agree 292
6 [6] do not agree at all 99
-1 [-1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4481
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

mind03 - To be honest, you cannot really change how intelligent you are

[1] agree very much

[2] agree

[3] agree mostly

[4] do mostly not agree

[5] do not agree

[6] do not agree at all

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

DO AN Lo wNn =
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mind04 - You can learns new things but you cannot change your basic intelligence

1 [1] agree very much 50
2 [2] agree 206
3 [3] agree mostly 132
4 [4] do mostly not agree 86
5 [5] do not agree 192
6 [6] do not agree at all 63
-1 20
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4481
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pautO1 - Outsiders and non-performers should be dealt with severely in society

1 [1] strongly disagree 149
2 [2] agree a little 197
3 [3] somewhat agree 194
4 [4] agree somewhat 109
5 [5] fully agree 45
-1 [-1] no answer 19
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

paut02 - Troublemakers should be made to feel clearly that they are unwanted in society

1 [1] strongly disagree 64
2 [2] agree a little 152
3 [3] somewhat agree 175
4 [4] agree somewhat 195
5 [5] fully agree 119
-1 [-1] no answer 8
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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paut03 - Social rules should be enforced without compassion

ibip_parent

AU SN~ wWN —

[1] strongly disagree 115
[2] agree a little 184
[3] somewhat agree 191
[4] agree somewhat 152
[5] fully agree 62
[-1] no answer 9
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

paut04 - We need strong leaders to live safely in society

AW SN wWN —

paut05 - People should practice important decisions in society leaders

[1] strongly disagree 65
[2] agree a little 120
[3] somewhat agree 191
[4] agree somewhat 208
[5] fully agree 122
[-1] no answer 7
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

A AW DD wN —

paut06 - We should be grateful for leaders who tell us exactly what to do ko

[1] strongly disagree 176
[2] agree a little 240
[3] somewhat agree 171
[4] agree somewhat 99
[5] fully agree 23
[-1] no answer 4
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

1

[1] strongly disagree 205
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2 [2] agree a little 231
3 [3] somewhat agree 176
4 [4] agree somewhat 70
5 [5] fully agree 26
-1 [1] no answer 5
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

paut07 - Traditions should be cherished and upheld at all costs

1 [1] strongly disagree 45
2 [2] agree a little 111
3 [3] somewhat agree 209
4 [4] agree somewhat 204
5 [5] fully agree 139
-1 [1] no answer 5
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

paut08 - Proven behaviors should not be questioned

1 [1] strongly disagree 161
2 [2] agree a little 224
3 [3] somewhat agree 210
4 [4] agree somewhat 80
5 [5] fully agree 31
-1 [1] no answer 7
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

paut09 - It is always best to do things the usual way

1 [1] strongly disagree 221
2 [2] agree a little 268
3 [3] somewhat agree 142
4 [4] agree somewhat 55
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pbipauss01 - Compassion for those who suffer is the most important virtue

[5] fully agree 23
[-1] no answer 4
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

ibip_parent

A ALN D wN —O

[0] Do not agree at all 9
[1] Disagree 23
[2] Slightly disagree 40
[3] Slightly agree 162
[4] Agree 280
[5] Fully agree 166
[-1] no answer 18
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss02 - When the government makes laws, they should always be such that everyone
is treated fairly.

0 [0] Do not agree at all 4
1 [1] Disagree 9
2 [2] Slightly disagree 6
3 [3] Slightly agree 64
4 [4] Agree 210
5 [5] Fully agree 391
-1 [-1] no answer 14
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
pbipauss03 - | am proud of the history of my country
0 [0] Do not agree at all 105
1 [1] Disagree 13
2 [2] Slightly disagree 120
3 [3] Slightly agree 183
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4 [4] Agree 81
5 [5] Fully agree 71
-1 [-1] no answer 25
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss04 - All children should learn respect for authority

0 [0] Do not agree at all 25
1 [1] Disagree 65
2 [2] Slightly disagree 79
3 [3] Slightly agree 168
4 [4] Agree 191
5 [5] Fully agree 155
-1 [-1] no answer 15
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss05 - People should not do things that are disgusting, even if no one is disturbed
or hurt in the process.

0 [O] Do not agree at all 85
1 [1] Disagree 105
2 [2] Slightly disagree 87
3 [3]Slightly agree 108
4 [4] Agree 152
5 [5] Fully agree 137
-1 [-1] no answer 24
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss06 - It is better to do good things than bad things

0 [0] Do not agree at all 1
1 [1] Disagree 3
2 [2] Slightly disagree 3
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3 [3] Slightly agree 33
4 [4] Agree 153
5 [5] Fully agree 492
-1 [-1] no answer 13
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss07 - Hurting a defenseless animal is one of the worst things a person can do.

0 [0] Do not agree at all 6
1 [1] Disagree 16
2 [2] Slightly disagree 24
3 [3] Slightly agree 95
4 [4] Agree 185
5 [5] Fully agree 360
-1 [1] no answer 12
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss08 - Justice is the most important cornerstone for a society

0 [O] Do not agree at all 0
1 [1] Disagree 4
2 [2] Slightly disagree 6
3 [3]Slightly agree 37
4 [4] Agree 248
5 [5] Fully agree 391
-1 [-1] no answer 12
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss09 - People should be loyal to their family members even if they have done
something wrong.

0 [0] Do not agree at all 26
1 [1] Disagree 74
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2 [2] Slightly disagree 69
3 [3] Slightly agree 164
4 [4] Agree 194
5 [5] Fully agree 154
-1 [1] no answer 17
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss10 - Men and women take on different roles in society

0 [0] Do not agree at all 81
1 [1] Disagree 63
2 [2] Slightly disagree 52
3 [3] Slightly agree 153
4 [4] Agree 218
5 [5] Fully agree 116
-1 [-1] no answer 15
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipauss11 - | would find certain acts wrong because they are unnatural

0 [0] Do not agree at all 108
1 [1] Disagree 96
2 [2] Slightly disagree 91
3 [3] Slightly agree 155
4 [4] Agree 140
5 [5] Fully agree 63
-1 [1] no answer 45
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipbrstd - In the course of the Corona crisis, the scope of your actual working hours
changed.

1 [1] More hours per week than usual 152
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[2] Less hours per week than usual 118
[3] About exactly as many hours per week as usual 386
[-1] no answer 42
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

ibip_parent

pbipcovjob1 - Employed and not selfemployed - Corona crisis Changes work situation: |
worked short time

&S A b —

[1] 96
[-1] No Answer 0
[-2] Does Not Apply 602
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipcovjob2 - Employed and not self-employed - Corona crisis changes work situation: |
worked entirely in the home office

Sk b Do

[1] 85
[-1] No Answer 0
[-2] Does Not Apply 613
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipcovjob3 - Employed and not selfemployed - Corona crisis Changes work situation: |
worked partly in a home office

&S A b —

[1] 140
[-1] No Answer 0
[-2] Does Not Apply 558
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
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pbipcovjob4 - Employed and not selfemployed - Corona crisis changes work situation: | cut

overtime
1 1] 63
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 635
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipcovjob6 - Employed and not selfemployed - Corona crisis changes work situation: |

took special leave with continued payment of salary

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&b b —

13

0
685
0

0
4532
0

pbipcovjob7 - Employed and not selfemployed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: |
had a leave of absence with continued payment of salary

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

Sk b L o

31

0
667
0

0
4532
0

pbipcovjob8 - Employed and not selfemployed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: |

had more flexible working hours

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&S A b —
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ibip_parent

pbipcovjob9 - Employed and not self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation:

No, none of these apply

1T [1] 204
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 494
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipcovjob10 - Employed and not self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation:

| have terminated my employment, | have given notice

T [1] 10
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 688
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipcovjob11 - Employed and not self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation:

My employer has given me notice.

T [1] 15
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 683
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipcovjob12 - Employed and not selfemployed - Corona crisis Changes work situation: |

have lost my job due to an imposed closure of the company

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

1T [1] 6
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 692
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
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ibip_parent

pbipcovjob13 - Employed and not self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation:

| have lost my job due to a permanent closure of the company

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

Sk b o

4532
0

pbipcovjob14 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: My

business is directly affected by new regulations, for example on opening hours.

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&b b —

25
0
673
0

0

4532

0

pbipcovjob15 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: My

business is indirectly affected because suppliers or customers are subject to new

regulations, for example on opening hours.

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&S A bl —

13
0
685
0

0

4532

0

pbipcovjob16 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: |
make use of short:time work regulations for my employees.

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&S A b —
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ibip_parent

pbipcovjob17 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in the work situation: |
make use of special leave with wage compensation arrangements for my employees.

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

Sk b o

4532
0

pbipcovjob18 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in the work situation: |

make use of special leave without pay arrangements for my employees.

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&b b —

4532
0

pbipcovjob19 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: |

work entirely in my home office

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&Sk b L o

14

0
684
0

0
4532
0

pbipcovjob20 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: |

work partially in the home office

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

&S A b —
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ibip_parent

pbipcovjob21 - Employed and self-employed - Corona crisis Changes in work situation: No,
none of the above applies No, none of the above applies

[1]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

Sk b o

pbipeur_rdm - Random division of 10 EUR between two people

28
0

670

0
0

4532

0

1 [1] Split T Person born in Germany / Person not born in Germany
2 [2] Split 2 person not born in Germany,/ person born in Germany

-5

346
352
4532

pbipeurd - Allocation of EUR 10 between two persons: Person born in Dtld., allocation EUR

[0]

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7]

(8]

[9]

[10]

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

AT A WN DLV NDTUTU DN WN—O

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

1
2

56

6
7

1

pbipeurnd - Sharing of 10 EUR between two persons: Person not born in Dtld., allocation

EUR

0 [0] 3
1 ] 1
2 [2] 5
3 03] 20
4 [4] 21
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5 [5] 561
6 [6] 35
7 7] 27
8 [8] 16
9 [9] 2
10 [10] 5
-1 [-1] No Answer 2
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipfb - Increase of global warming: use of fossil fuels

1 [1] Contributes to the increase in global warming 630
2 [2] Does not contribute to the increase of global warming 51
-1 [-1] no answer 17
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipfrd - How often do you spend free time with someone who was born in Germany?

1] Very often 313
[1] Very

2] Often 253
[

[3] Sometimes 91
[4] Rarely 33
5] Never 6
[5]

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 453
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

M ALN Do DdswN —

2
0
0
0
2
0

pbipfrnd - How often do you spend free time with someone who was not born in Germany?

1 [1] Very often 106
2 [2] Often 181
3 [3] Sometimes 188
4 [4] Rarely 179
5 [5] Never 42

SOEP Survey Papers 1477 82



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023) ibip_parent

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 453
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

&S h LoD
O N OO ON

pbiphfd - How often does it happen that you help someone with something (e.g. repairs,
shopping) who was born in Germany?

1 [1] Very often 99
2 [2] Often 247
3 [3] Sometimes 244
4 [4] Rarely 89
5 [5] Never 15
-1 [1] no answer 4
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbiphfnd - How often does it happen that you help someone with something (e.g. repairs,
shopping) who was not born in Germany? born in Germany?

1 [1] Very often 79
2 [2] Often 202
3 [3] Sometimes 228
4 [4] Rarely 134
5 [5] Never 48
-1 [-1] no answer 7
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipinfcrO1 - Did the following occur during the Corona pandemic.

1 [1] Infected with coronavirus and mild course of disease without hospitalization. 18
2 [2] Infected with coronavirus and serious course of disease with hospitalization. 3
3 [3] None of the above 677
-1 [-1] no answer 0
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
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-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipinfcr02 - Did the following occur during the Corona pandemic: Someone in their
immediate circle (family, friends, colleagues) has become infected with the corona virus

1 [1]Yes 237
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 461
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipinfcrO3 - Did the following occur during the Corona pandemic: Someone in their
immediate circle (family, friends, colleagues) died as a result of infection by the coronavirus

1T [1] Yes 21
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 677
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipinfcrO4 - Did the following occur during the Corona pandemic: None of the above

1T [1] Yes 457
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 241
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pbipklfo - How many out of 100 climate scientists agree that climate change exists

O~ wWwN—O
—_ N — — — N
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15
20
25
30
33
40
45
50
55
87
88
89
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

pbipklw - Which statement about climate change do you most likely agree with

(14 rows omitted) 21

ul
N NN O =N —= DN = O —

~!
NJ 0

164

4532

ibip_parent

AW S DS wWwN —

[1] Climate change is already happening 610
[2] Climate change will only occur in the next few decades 45
[3] Climate change will not occur until the next century 14
[4] Climate change will not occur at all 15
[5] Don't know 12
[-1] no answer 2
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipled - How often does it happen that you lend something (e.g. kitchenware, tools,
money) to someone who was born in Germany?

A w N —

[1] Very often 53
[2] Often 167
[3] Sometimes 243
[4] Rarely 182
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5 [5] Never 48
-1 [1] no answer 5
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

ibip_parent

pbiplend - How often does it happen that you lend something (e.g. kitchenware, tools,

money) to someone who was not born in Germany?

1 [1] Very often 39
2 [2] Often 127
3 [3] Sometimes 217
4 [4] Rarely 213
5 [5] Never 95
-1 [-1] no answer 7
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipnl - Increasing global warming: use of nuclear energy

[1] Contributes to the increase in global warming

[2] Does not contribute to the increase of global warming
[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire

[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

S A b —

pbipnpl - Increase of global warming: Pollution of nature by plastics

388
279

[1] Contributes to the increase in global warming

[2] Does not contribute to the increase of global warming
[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire

[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

&AL —

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

396

278
24

86



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023) ibip_parent

pbipnvhklfr - Are there people who criticize others when they do not act in a
climate-friendly way?

1 [1] Yes 512
2 [2]No 184
-1 [-1] no answer 2
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbippfl - Increase of global warming: production of meat

1 [1] Contributes to the increase in global warming 552
2 [2] Does not contribute to the increase of global warming 125
-1 [1] no answer 21
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbiprw - Increase in global warming: clearing of forests

1 [1] Contributes to the increase in global warming 633
2 [2] Does not contribute to the increase of global warming 50
-1 [-1] no answer 15
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipsstcr - Were you self-employed in your primary occupation at this time

T [1]Yes 74
2 [2]No 528
-1 [1] no answer 0
-2 [-2] does not apply 96
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
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pbiptemp - Increase global average temperature in the 20th century

1 [1] No change 6
2 [2]0.7°C 212
3 [3]19°C 338
4 [4]4.2°C 83
5 [5] Don't know 56
-1 [1] no answer 3
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipvhkl - Should people behave climate friendly even if it is annoying

T [1]Yes 683
2 [2] No 10
-1 [-1] no answer 5
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipvhklfr - How many out of 100 people say that people should act in a climate-friendly
way?

g b~ N O

20
25
30
35
37
40
45
49
50

j— -
N R~ WWWUuwWw— — = == W

N
[S2lNe)]
w W

(14 rows omitted)
79
80 126
82 1

J—
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85
87
88
89
90
95
97
98
99
100
-1
-5

4532

ibip_parent

pbipvskl - Have you ever participated in political rallies or demonstrations against climate

change?
T [1]Yes 129
2 [2]No 567
-1 [-1] no answer 2
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipvzkl - Are you willing to do without certain things in order to protect the climate?

S A b —

[1] Yes 678
[2] No 17
[-1] no answer 3
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipvzklz - How many out of 100 people say that they are willing to do without certain
things in order to protect the climate?

N O

15
19

—“ NU = =W

SOEP Survey Papers 1477

89



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023)

20
25
30
33
35
40
45
48
49
72
73
75
78
80
85
86
90
95
97
98
99
100
-1
5

pbipwerg - In general, scientific results can be trusted

14
3
32
3
5
48
5
2
1
(12 rows omitted) 353
1
1
23
2
95
11
1
44
11
1

1
2
20
6
4532

ibip_parent

S bhWNILOCLOOONATU D WN—O

pbipwfl - Eat less meat because it is good for the climate

[0] Do not agree at all
(1]

(2]

[3]

[4]

(5]

(6]

[7]

(8]

(]

[10]

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

16
22
68
68
122
214
124

4532

0
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T [1]Yes 322
2 [2]No 373
-1 [-1] no answer 3
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pbipoeV - During the school closures, how much did you follow public guidelines, such as
wearing a mask and only meeting a limited number of people?

1 [1] Not at all 4
2 [2] 4
3 [3] 9
4 [4] 30
5 [5] 63
6 [6] 180
7 [7] Very much 408
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

perfO1 - One must make an effort and be diligent

1 [1] Fully agree 359
2 [2] Somewhat agree 302
3 [3] Strongly disagree 42
4 [4] Do not agree at all 7
-1 [1] no answer 3
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
perfO3 - One must be talented and intelligent
1 [1] Fully agree 100
2 [2] Somewhat agree 418
3 [3] Strongly disagree 181
4 [4] Do not agree at all 13
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-1 [-1] no answer 1
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0
perfO4 - One must come from the right family
1 [1] Fully agree 107
2 [2] Somewhat agree 234
3 [3] Strongly disagree 251
4 [4] Do not agree at all 117
-1 [-1] no answer 4
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

perf11 - You have to be the "right" gender; men have better chances for advancement

1 [1] Fully agree 75
2 [2] Somewhat agree 261
3 [3] Strongly disagree 200
4 [4] Do not agree at all 174
-1 [1] no answer 3
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

perw_cr - Employed at the beginning of the Corona restrictions, i.e., mid-March.

1 [1] Fully employed 345
2 [2] In parttime employment 216
3 [3] In shorttime work 7
4 [4] In company training/apprenticeship or company retraining program 7
5 [5] Working parttime or irregularly 27
6 [6] In partial retirement with zero working hours 0
7 [7] In voluntary social / ecological year, in federal voluntary service 1
9 [8] Not gainfully employed 95
-1 [-1] no answer 0
-2 [-2] does not apply 0

SOEP Survey Papers 1477 92



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023) ibip_parent

-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pgedu - Willingness to sacrifice for future advantage

0 [0] Not at all willing to give up anything at first 22
1T [1] 10
2 2] 44
3 [3] 69
4 4] 124
5 [5] 300
6 [6] 310
7 7] 573
8 [8] 988
9 [9] 684
10 [10] Very willing to give up something at first 539
-1 [1] no answer 8
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 1559
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

phaufn - How often do you inform yourself about political issues

1 [1] Daily 931
2 [2] Every week 268
3 [3] Every month 38
4 [4] Rarely 132
5 [5] Never 41
-1 [1] no answer 1
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3819
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

phaufn2 - How often do you discuss political issues

1 [1] Daily 314
2 [2] Every week 591
3 [3] Every month 139
4 [4] Rarely 274
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&ALl LG

phaufn3 - How often do you try to convince others of your political views

[5] Never 92
[-1] no answer 1
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 3819
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

ibip_parent

A A NSNS wWwN —

phaufn4 - How often do you participate in signature gathering?

[1] Daily 18
[2] Every week 70
[3] Every month 55
[4] Rarely 326
[5] Never 244
[-1] no answer 0
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

A AN DD wN —

[1] Daily 1
[2] Every week 12
[3] Every month 44
[4] Rarely 423
[5] Never 233
[-1] no answer 0
[-2] does not apply 0
[-3] answer improbable 0
[-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

phaufn5 - How often do you use social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter, etc.) to express
yourself on political issues?

— D wN =

[1] Daily 33
[2] Every week 22
[3] Every month 13
[4] Rarely 143
[5] Never 502
[-1] no answer 0
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[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 451
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

M AN
oNooo

phaufn6 - How often do you participate in online petitions

1 [1] Daily 0
2 [2] Every week 17
3 [3] Every month 52
4 [4] Rarely 324
5 [5] Never 316
-1 [-1] no answer 4
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

phaufn7 - How often do you donate money to the work of political groups or organizations.

1 [1] Daily 0
2 [2] Every week 1
3 [3] Every month 44
4 [4] Rarely 140
5 [5] Never 527
-1 [-1] no answer 1
-2 [-2] does not apply 0
-3 [-3] answer improbable 0
-4 [-4] inadmissible multiple answer 0
-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

phaufn8 - How often do you attend political rallies or demonstrations

[1] Daily 0
[2] Every week 1
[3] Every month 12
[4] Rarely 252
[5] Never 448

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

AN Lo wN —

o O O O
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-5 [-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

4517
0

ibip_parent

phaufn9 - How often do you engage in unauthorized activities (e.g., participation in

unauthorized demonstrations) for political reasons?

[1] Daily

[2] Every week

[3] Every month

[4] Rarely

[5] Never

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

MO AW DS WA —

phaufn10 - How often do you refrain from buying goods for political, ethical or

environmental reasons?

~ O O

4517
0

[1] Daily

[2] Every week

[3] Every month

[4] Rarely

[5] Never

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire
[-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering

A AWN DD wN —

4517
0

phaufn11 - Where do you mainly obtain information on political topics or events?

[1] Television

[2] Radio

[3] Newspaper

[4] Internet

[5] None of these, but

[-1] no answer

[-2] does not apply

[-3] answer improbable

[-4] inadmissible multiple answer

[-5] not included in this version of the questionnaire

AN wWwN —
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-6 [-6] questionnaire version with modified filtering 0

pkreal - Doing stuff others find strange

1T [1] 178
2 [2] 173
3 [3] 136
4 [4] 179
5 [5] 60
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pkrea2 - Let my phantasy run free

T 1] 44
2 [2] 103
3 [3] 185
4 [4] 244
5 [5] 149
-1 [-1] No Answer 1
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pkrea3 - Not interested in theoretical discussions

T[] 188
2 [2] 219
3 [3] 163
4 [4] 100
5 [5] 55
-1 [-1] No Answer 1
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
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pkrea4 - Like to daydream

ibip_parent

1T [1] 225
2 [2] 220
3 [3] 137
4 [4] 110
5 [5] 32
-1 [-1] No Answer 2
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
pkrea5 - Bad imagination
T 1] 361
2 [2] 219
3 [3] 84
4 [4] 44
5 [5] 18
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
pkrea6 - Self-assessment of creativity in general

T 1] 19
2 [2] 51
3 [3] 290
4 [4] 316
5 [5] 50
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

ppol_n - If there were a federal election next sunday, would you vote in the election

1

[1] Yes
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2 [2]No 183
-1 [-1] No Answer 4
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

ppol_n2 - Which party would you vote for if there were a federal election next Sunday?

1 [1]SPD 225
2 [2]CDU 214
3 [3]CSU 8
4 [4] FDP 40
5 [5] Bindnis 90 / Die Griinen 430
6 [6] Die Linke 97
7 [[7] NPD / Republikaner / Die Rechte 23
8 [8] Other and namely: 41
9 [9] Will not vote 48
27 [27] AfD 11
-1 [-1] No Answer 87
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 187
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

ppol_n4 - Less taxes and contributions, less welfare state benefits, or more social benefits.

1 [1] Fewer taxes and levies, even if that means fewer welfare state benefits 28
2 [2] 16
3 [3] 40
4 [4] 71
5 [5] 106
6 [6] 162
7 7] 91
8 [8] 87
9 [9] 49
10 [10] 31
11 [11] More welfare state benefits, even if that means more taxes and contributions 17
12 [12] Don't know 11
-1 [1] No Answer 4
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4517
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
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ppol_n5 - Should the immigration of foreigners be facilitated or restricted?

ibip_parent

T o0 0owo U D wN —

12

'
—_

S IS NGV )

[1] Immigration opportunities for foreigners should be facilitated 37
[2] 30
[3] 63
[4] 75
[5] 105
[6] 147
[7] 60
[8] 84
[9] 38
[10] 28
[11] Immigration opportunities for foreigners to be restricted 30
[12] Don't know 11
[-1] No Answer 5
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4517
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

ppol_n6 - Combating climate change or economic growth should definitely be a priority.

1 [1] Prioritize tackling climate change, even if it hurts economic growth 155
2 (2] 95
3 [3] 138
4 [4] 95
5 [5] 62
6 [6] 58
7 7] 32
8 [8] 31
9 [9] 18
10 [10] 6
11 [11] Prioritize economic growth, even if it makes it harder to combat climate change. 7
12 [12] Don't know 12
-1 4
-5 4517
ppol_n7 - Topic Taxes and welfare state benefits
1 [1] Very important 146
2 [2] Important 342
3 [3] Moderate 187
4 [4] Not so important 27
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[5] Not at all important

[6] Don't know

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

< K0 B VI NSNS ST

ppol_n8 - Issue of immigration opportunities for foreigners

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

ibip_parent

[1] Very important

[2] Important

[3] Moderate

[4] Not so important

[5] Not at all important

[6] Don't know

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

DO AN Lo wNn =

ppol_n9 - Topic Combating climate change and promoting economic growth

451

61
262
280

87

1

6
5
2
0
0
0
7
0

[1] Very important

[2] Important

[3] Moderate

[4] Not so important

[5] Not at all important

[6] Don't know

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

DAL wNn—

282
305
105

12

pprwach - During the last month, how often did you have problems driving, eating, or

drinking?
T [1] 1085
2 [2] 165
3 03] 98
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ibip_parent

4 [4] 62
-1 [-1] No Answer 1
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
prauch1 - Smoking
T [1]Yes 157
2 [2]No 541
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

prauch2 - Cigarettes

ONOoOY Ul h~WwN—O

[-1] No Answer
[-2] Does Not Apply
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-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

prauch3a - Pipes / Cigars / Cigarillos

0 156
4 1
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 541
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
prauchka - Smoking totalKA
-1 [1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 698
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

puhraO1 - Normal working day: Getting up Time (hour)

13
78
272
689
225

ONO Ul b~ WwN —
(@))]
o

o ©
N
o ©

11 5
12 4
13 3
14 1
16 2
17 1
18 2
19 1
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NI SR

[-1] No Answer 5
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

puhra02 - Normal working day: Getting up Time (minutes)

ibip_parent

N U1 W O

12
15
16
20
22
24
25
30
31
38
40
41
45
50
55

DG AW

683

1

1

1

1

13

1

87

2

17

1

1

7

470

1

1

12

2

81

18

5

[-1] No Answer 0
[-2] Does Not Apply 5
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

puhrbO1 - Normal working day: Going to bed Time (hour)

00 NOY Ul WwN — O

69
36
14
11

1

1
2
1
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9 3
10 4
11 3
12 3
14 1
17 1
18 1
20 22
21 98
22 561
23 471
24 103

-1 [-1] No Answer 5
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

puhrb02 - Normal working day: Going to bed Time (minutes)

0 926
12 2
15 31
17 1
20 3
30 416
40 1
45 23
50 3

-1 [-1] No Answer 0
[-2] Does Not Apply 5
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 3819
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

DG AW

purtbipO1 - Deciding Right or Wrong The following matters: Whether someone's feelings
are hurt.

0 [O] Not relevant at all 10
1 [1] Not very relevant 14
2 [2] Alittle relevant 28
3 [3] Somewhat relevant 101
4 [4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant 337
5 [5] Extremely relevant 180
-1 [-1] No Answer 28
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[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

SHdh A

purtbip02 - Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether some people
are treated differently from others

0 [O] Not relevant at all 9
1 [1] Not very relevant 13
2 [2] Alittle relevant 35
3 [3] Somewhat relevant 120
4 [4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant 299
5 [5] Extremely relevant 193
-1 [-1] No Answer 29
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

purtbip03 - Deciding, rightly or wrongly, the following of importance: whether actions are
done out of paternal love

0 [0] Not relevant at all 241
1 [1] Not very relevant 148
2 [2] Alittle relevant 107
3 [3] Somewhat relevant 98
4 [4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant 40
5 [5] Extremely relevant 26
-1 [-1] No Answer 38
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

purtbip04 - Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether someone has
shown a lack of respect for authority

0 [O] Not relevant at all 44
1 [1] Not very relevant 85
2 [2] Alittle relevant 104
3 [3] Somewhat relevant 166
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[4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant
[5] Extremely relevant

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

o I, B NN GURN NSRRI S, N

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

185

77
37

0
0
0
4532
0

ibip_parent

purtbip05 - Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether someone has

violated decency and purity

[0] Not relevant at all

[1] Not very relevant

[2] A little relevant

[3] Somewhat relevant

[4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant
[5] Extremely relevant

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

DAL DdwWwN —O

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

97
80
96

178
138

69
40
0
0
0

4532

0

purtbip06 - Deciding, rightly or wrongly, the following of importance: whether someone

has performed well in mathematics

[0] Not relevant at all

[1] Not very relevant

[2] A little relevant

[3] Somewhat relevant

[4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant
[5] Extremely relevant

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire

DAL wNn —=0O

[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

322
140

83
75
29
15
34
0
0
0

4532

0

purtbip07 - Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether someone

stands up for another vulnerable and weak person

0 [O] Not relevant at all
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[1] Not very relevant

[2] A little relevant

[3] Somewhat relevant

[4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant
[5] Extremely relevant

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

A AW Do wN —

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

ibip_parent

24
63
324
246
31
0

0

0

4532

0

purtbip08 - Deciding rightly or wrongly the following of importance: whether someone

acts unfairly

[0] Not relevant at all

[1] Not very relevant

[2] A little relevant

[3] Somewhat relevant

[4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant
[5] Extremely relevant

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

DAL s wNn —=O

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

27
54
288
283
31
0

0

0

4532

0

purtbip09 - Deciding, rightly or wrongly, whether someone has done something to betray

and deceive his or her group.

[0] Not relevant at all

[1] Not very relevant

[2] A little relevant

[3] Somewhat relevant

[4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant
[5] Extremely relevant

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer

DAL DD wN —O

[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering

21
19
37
77
226
286
32
0

0

0

4532

0

purtbip10 - Deciding, rightly or wrongly, whether someone has followed the traditions of

the society.
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0 [O] Not relevant at all 128
1 [1] Not very relevant 158
2 [2] Alittle relevant 127
3 [3] Somewhat relevant 141
4 [4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant 81
5 [5] Extremely relevant 31
-1 [-1] No Answer 32
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

purtbip11 - Deciding, rightly or wrongly, the following of importance: whether someone
has done something disgusting

0 [0] Not relevant at all 40
T [1] Not very relevant 54
2 [2] Alittle relevant 103
3 [3] Somewhat relevant 137
4 [4] Somewhat relevantVery relevant 179
5 [5] Extremely relevant 149
-1 [-1] No Answer 36
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4532
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

pzu23 - In general, | believe | am intelligent

1 [1] Do not agree at all 0
2 [2] 3
3 [3] 16
4 [4] 72
5 [5] 187
6 [6] 287
7 [7] Fully agree 177
-1 [-1] No Answer 7
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4481
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
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pzu24 - Sometimes it is okay to claim sth. that is not true

ibip_parent

1 [1] Do not agree at all 176
2 [2] 135
3 [3] 114
4 [4] 106
5 [5] 115
6 [6] 69
7 [7] Fully agree 28
-1 [-1] No Answer 6
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4481
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0
simarbip - Altruism
0 9
1 [1] Not ready at all 9
2 [2] 32
3 [3] 70
4 [4] 128
5 [5] 420
6 [6] 427
7 [7] 914
8 [8] 1256
9 [9] 937
10 [10] Extremely ready 876
11 145
-1 [1] No Answer 7
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 0
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

simeink1 - Tax persons with high income larger in the future

WN s wN =

[1] Do not agree at all

[2] | rather disagree

[3] Neither agree nor disagree
[4] | rather agree

[5] Fully agree

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable
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4
5
6

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

ibip_parent

simeink2 - Persons with low income should receive more social benefits in future

AW S DS wWwN —

[1] Do not agree at all 21
[2] | rather disagree 78
[3] Neither agree nor disagree 121
[4] | rather agree 313
[5] Fully agree 188
[-1] No Answer 5
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

simsebip - Self-assessment

A bhbWNILCLOOONTU DA WN—O

[0] Strongly underrated 2
[1] 11
[2] 42
[3] 87
[4] 162
[5] 341
[6] 59
[7] 43
(8] 2

2
[9] 4
[10] Strongly overrated 3
[-1] No Answer 1
[-2] Does Not Apply 0
[-3] Answer Improbable 0
[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4453
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

simstbip - Stress

A W N — O

[0] Not stressed at all 12
[1] 13
[2] 28
[3] 33
[4] 29
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5 [5] 65
6 [6] 61
7 7] 117
8 [8] 133
9 [9] 128
10 [10] Extremely stressed 107
-1 [1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

vert_b_afr_and - Decision Distribution Game Africa: For Others

63
20
55
47
33
210
51
95
13
50
674
3819

Joww~NoOuU D wN—=O

vert_b_afr_sel - Decision Distribution Game Africa: For Me

674
50
113
95
51
210
33
47
55
20
63
3819

Jowwwow~NoOuU D WN —O

vert_b_bonn_and - Decision distribution game Bonn: For others

SOEP Survey Papers 1477 112



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023) ibip_parent

0 332
1 53
2 128
3 103
4 62
5 580
6 23
7 13
8 16
9 7
0 94
5

vert_b_bonn_sel - Decision distribution game Bonn: For me

94
7

16
13
23
580
62
103
128
53
332
3819

D oww~NoOuU D wN—=O

vert_b_koeln_and - Decision distribution game Cologne: For others

314
43
124
115
55
586
24
21
21
7
101
3819

Jowwwow~NoOuU D WN —O

vert_b_koeln_sel - Decision Distribution game Cologne: For me
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101
8

21
20
24
587
56
114
124
43
313
3819

JowVow~NOOU D wWN—=O

vert_b_rdm - Random distribution game B

1 [1]Split1 Bonn/Cologne/Africa 726
2 [2] Split2 Cologne/Bonn/Africa 685
-5 3819

vert_c_maenn_and - Decision distribution game male: For female person

202
23
79
61
31

248
12

6

7

3

41
4517

Jowwwow~NoOuU b wWN — O

vert_c_maenn_sel - Decision distribution game male: For me

41
3

7

6

12
248
31
61
79

ONOYU b~ wnN—=O
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9 23
10 202
-5 4517

vert_c_rdm - Random decision distribution game male/female

1 [1]Split1 Male/Female 338
2 [2] Split 2 Female/Male 375
5 4517

vert_c_weibl_and - Decision distribution game female: For female person

164
23
62
44
32

288
22
15

7

6

50
4517

D owww~NoOuU D wWN — O

vert_c_weibl_sel - Decision Distribution Game Female: For me

50
6

7

15
22
288
32
44
62
23
164
4517

M owwwow~NoOubh wWN —O

vert_d_christ_and - Decision Distribution Game Christian: For Other(s)

0 332
1 42
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117
77
52

622
30
21
15

6
97
3819

T owVow~NO U N wN

vert_d_christ_sel - Decision Distribution Game Christian: For me

97
6

15
21
30
622
52
77
117
42
332
3819

Jowww~NoOuU D wWN — O

vert_d_islam_and - Decision Distribution Game Islamic: For Other(s)

394
53
127
88
59
548
24
16
15
4
83
3819

oo ~NoOuUbh wWN —O

vert_d_islam_sel - Decision distribution game Islamic: For me
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15
16
24
548
59
88
127
53
394
3819

T owVow~NO U N wN

vert_d_jued_and - Decision Distribution Game Jewish: For Other(s)

340
44
119
80
68
589
31
17

21

8

94
3819

Jowww~NoOuU D wWN — O

vert_d_jued_sel - Decision Distribution Game Jewish: For me

94
8

21
17

31
589
68
80
119
44
340
3819

oo ~NoOuUbh wWN —O

vert_d_kein_and - Decision Distribution Game Religion itself no religion: For other(s)

0 339
1 47
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N owVow~NO U N wN

vert_d_kein_sel - Decision Distribution Game Religion itself no religion: For me

112
79
65

615
27
15
17

6
89
3819

ibip_parent

Jowww~NoOuU b wWN — O

vert_d_rdm - Random Decision Distribution Game Religion

89
6

17
15
27
615
65
79
112
47
339
3819

A W N —

12345
12354
12435
12453
12534
12543
13245
13254
13425
13452

52413
52431
53124

(1]
[2]
3]
[4]
[5]

(96 rows omitted)
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53142 12
53214 17
53241 12
53412 11
53421 12
54123 11
54132 10
54213 8
54231 8
54312 11
54321 8

-5 3819

vert_d_wn_and - Decision Distribution Game Religion not known: For others

345
50
117
83
69
603
23
17
16
4
84
3819

D oww~NoOuU D wWN—O

vert_d_wn_sel - Decision Distribution game Religion not known: For me

84
4
16
17
23
603
69
83
117
50
345
3819

o wWw~NoOuU D WN —O

vert_e_arm_and - Decision Distribution game Difference poor and rich: For organization
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13
26
47
67
48

352
67
75

110

31
475
3819

JowVow~NOOU D wWN—=O

vert_e_arm_sel - Decision Distribution game Difference poor and rich: For me

475
31
110
75
67
352
48
67
47
26
13
3819

D oww~NoOuU D wN—O

vert_e_flucht_and - Decision Distribution Game Refugees: For Organization

147
28
72
88
53

309
62
62
98
31

461

3819

Jowwwow~NoOuU D WN —O

vert_e_flucht_sel - Decision Distribution Game Refugees: For me
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461
31
98
62
62

309
53
88
72
28

147

3819

JowVow~NOOU D wWN—=O

vert_e_klima_and - Decision Distribution Game Climate Protection: For Organization

124
27
72
80
50

324
57
84

104
23

466

3819

D oww~NoOuU D wN—O

vert_e_klima_sel - Decision Distribution game Climate protection: For me

466
23
104
84
57
324
50
80
72
27
124
3819

JowWw~NoOuUhh WN —O

vert_e_rdm - Random distribution game climate protection/refugees/the rich and poor
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1 [1]1123 0
2 [2]132 0

123 473
132 473
213 120
231 106
312 110
321 129

-5 3819

vert_n_pdeu_and - Decision Distribution Game Person born in Dtld: For other(s)

166
16
60
41
25

322
11

6

8

1

42
4532

oo ~NoOubh wWN —O

vert_n_pdeu_sel - Decision Distribution game Person born in Dtld: For me

42

11
322
25

41
60

16
166
4532

D oww~NoOuU b wN — O

vert_n_pndeu_and - Decision distribution game Person not born in Dtld: For others

0 159
1 12
2 54
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46

41
302
15

14

7

48
4532

oo ~NoO U w

vert_n_pndeu_sel - Decision distribution game Person not born in Dtld: For me

48
7

14
15
302
41
46
54
12
159
4532

T owVow~NOU N wNO

vert_n_prdm - Random Decision Distribution game Person born in Dtld. / Person not born

in DE
12 345
21 353
-5 4532

vert_v - How well did the respondent understand the distribution games

1 [1] The participant understood the games well right away. 1307
2 [2] The participant had problems understanding the games, but finally understood them 95
3 [3] The participant did not understand the games properly 9
-5 3819
wett] - Self-assessment of willingness to compete
0 [0] Not competitive at all 27
1T [1] 46
2 [2] 69
3 [3] 82
4 [4] 63
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ibip_parent

5 [5] 104

6 [6] 61

7 7] 101

8 [8] 103

9 [9] 43
10  [10] Extremely competitive 27
-1 [-1] No Answer 0
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

wett2 - Sum game

1 [1] option 1 486
2 [2] option 2 225
-1 [-1] No Answer 15
-2 [-2] Does Not Apply 0
-3 [-3] Answer Improbable 0
-4 [-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer 0
-5 [-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire 4504
-6 [-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering 0

akpolO1 - How often do you discuss political issues with your child

AP AN DD wWwN —

[1] Very often

[2] Often

[3] Sometimes

[4] rare

[5] Never

[-1] No Answer

[-2] Does Not Apply

[-3] Answer Improbable

[-4] Inadmissible Multiple Answer
[-5] Not Contained In Questionnaire
[-6] Questionnaire Version With Modified Filtering
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